

Government of Rajasthan **Department of Personnel (A-I)**

No.F.5(15)Pers/A-I/91 Jaipur, dated: 27.10.2022

ORDER

In pursuance of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India order dated 22.09.2006 in WP (Civil) No. 310/1996 (Prakash Singh and Others vs UoI and others), order dated 03.07.2018 in IA No. 25307/2018 and order dated 13.03.2019 in IA No. 24616/2019 and as per recommendation of the Empanelment Committee constituted by Union Public Service Commission for this purpose, Shri Umesh Mishra, IPS (RR:1989), Director General of Police, Intelligence, Rajasthan, Jaipur is hereby appointed as Director General of Police (Head of Police Force), Rajasthan, Jaipur for a period of two years (irrespective of his date of superannuation) or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

The officer will take over as Director General of Police (Head of Police Force) vice Shri Mohan Lal Lather, IPS upon his retirement on 03.11.2022.

Shri Umesh Mishra, IPS (RR:1989) is also promoted to the Apex Scale (Level 17 in the Pay Matrix) (Rs.2,25,000/- Fixed) of Indian Police Service.

By order of the Governor,

Joint Secretary to Government

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 3. Joint Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- Additional Chief Secretary, Home, Home Guards, Jail and Rajasthan State Investigation Bureau and ex-officio Chief Vigilance Commissioner and Additional Chief Secretary, Transport Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- Director General of Police (Head of Police Force), Rajasthan, Jaipur. 5.
- 6. Concerned officer.
- Section Officer, Department of Personnel (A-I/Accounts Branch), Rajasthan, Jaipur. 7.
- System Analyst (Joint Director), Department of Personnel (Computer Cell), Rajasthan, Jaipur. Serongris

9. Personal/Guard file.

Joint Secretary to Government

Copy also forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- The Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi, 110001 [Kind Attention: Shri A.K. Saran, Director (Police)].
- The Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi, 110069 [Kind Attention: Shri S.P. Singh, Reputy Secretary (AIS)].

oint Secretary to Government